	Docket No.: 5009.101.200	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
POBA/REVO3 2-2-04		
Tab settings → → ▼ 10266	5572 <u>/</u> • •	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office     Name of conveying party(ies):	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
David Cowan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Jochen Schapers	Name: Interdynamics, Inc.	
	Address: 80 39th Street	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	22154	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Brooklyn State/Prov.: NY	
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 11232	
Execution Date: January 22, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
29/198657		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Barry E. Negrin, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 37,407	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: 805 Third Avenue, 19th Floor	credited or debited to deposit account	
2/06/2004 AADDF01 00000020 29198657	△ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
2 FC:8021 40.00 0P	8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State/Prov.: NY	02-2105	
Country: USA ZIP: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.	JSE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Barry E. Negrin	February 2, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and	

lail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT					
For: _X_ U.S. and/or _X_ Foreign Rights For: _X_ U.S. Application or U.S. Patent By: _X_ Inventor(s) or Present Owner					
	ent by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,				
ASSIGNOR (Inventor or personal Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S	on or entity who owns the invention):  a), Address and Nationality				
David M. Cowan 523 5 <sup>th</sup> Street, #2L Brooklyn, NY 11215 US citizen	Jochen Schäpers 353 E. 82 <sup>nd</sup> St., #20 New York, NY 10028 US citizen				
	hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to				
ASSIGNEE: Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality					
Interdynamics, Inc. 80 39 <sup>th</sup> Street Brooklyn, NY 11232 A New York Corporation					
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE					
(complete one of the following)					
_X_ the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)					
_X_ and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,					
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:					
Air Conditioner Pressure Gauge and Charging Adapter					
Attorney File No.: 5009.101.200					
and which is found in:					
(a) _X_ U.S. design patent application executed on even date herewith. (b)U.S. patent application executed on (c)U.S. patent application Serial No.					

PATENT REEL: 014952 FRAME: 0762

**RECORDED: 02/02/2004** 

	14:57		LBL LLP	
(d)		.S. Patent No. issued on		
(e)	·	J.S. provisional patent applicatio	in filed an	
		A change of addr	ress to which correspondence is to be sent regarding	9
		patent maintenand	ce fees is being sent separately.	
		(also check (f) if	f foreign application(s) is also being completed	)
<b>(f)</b>	_X_	and any legal equivalent the	ereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim	priority.
			or sald invention by the above application or any utility, y reissua or re-examination thereof.	continuation, division, renewal,
into		<del>-</del>	assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has	been or will be made or entered
ימחו		conflict with this assignment	COLORED COLUMN TO THE COLUMN THE	allie eddle oil marthamid franks doub
-1			SSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promitions tions Patent and logal equivalents as may be known an	
	-	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly ex	
	-		nstruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain,	
			nt and said equivalents thereof which may be necess	any or desirable to carry out me
purp	oses thereo	Γ,		
IN V	VITNESS W	HEREOF, I/We are authorized t	to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR and have hereunto s	et
hand	and seal.			
TOM	re: Date o	of signing must be the same as	the date of execution of the application if item (2) wa	s checked above.
				USCO .
			(A) 1 00	vo ws
			JAN, 27	I, COWAN
			1	,
			Clan, 27	2001/
			date of s	
			date of s	igning
			date of s	
			date of s	gning I SCHÄPERS
			JOCHEN	I SCHÄPERS  2205